GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

ABSTRACT

IFS - Creation of an ex-cadre post of Conservator of Forests, Agasthyavanam Biological Park - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPECIAL C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(MS) 17/91/GAD

Thiruvananthapuram,

Dt. 16.1.1991

Read:- U.O. Note No. 25175/F2/90/F&WLD dt. 16.1.91 from the Forest and Wildlife (F) Department

ORDER

Sanction is accorded for the creation of an ex-cadre post of Conservator of Forests, Agasthyavanam Biological Park, in the scale of Rs. 4500-5700, for a period of one year. The post is declared equivalent in status and responsibility to that of a cadre post of Conservator of Forests under rule 9 of the IFS (Pay) Rules.

By Order of the Governor P. Sukumaran Nair Deputy Secretary

To

The Accountant General (A&E)/ Audit, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. (This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department).

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Tvm.

The Chief Conservator of Forests, (Development)/(Social Forestry)/

(Vigilance)/(World Food Programme)/(Protection).

The Additional Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife).

The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Environment & Forests,

Paryavaran Bhavan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3.

The Forest & Wildlife (F) Dept.

Genl. Admn. (SC) Dept.

The Secretary to Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to Minister (Forests).

Stock File.

Forwarded/by Order,

Section Officer.